# PERFORMANCE AGREEMENT

# Made and entered into by and between

Mr. Mxolisi Maxon Yawa the Municipal Manager of SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ("the Municipal Manager")

and

Mr. Toto Eddie Wonga the Director: Corporate Services SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY ("the Director")

for the financial year: 1 July 2013 to 30 June 2014

# WHEREBY IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

# 1. INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 The Municipality has, in terms of Section 57(1)(a) of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, No. 32 of 2000 ("the Systems Act") entered into a contract of employment with the Director for a period of 5 years, commencing on 1 October 2012
- 1.2 Section 57(1)(b) of the Systems Act, read with the contract of employment concluded between the Parties, require the Parties to conclude an annual performance agreement.
- 1.3 The Parties wish to ensure that they are clear about the goals to be achieved, and secure the commitment of the Director to a set of outcomes that will secure local government policy goals.
- 1.4 The Parties wish to ensure that there is compliance with Sections 57(4A), (4B) and (5) of the Systems Act.
- 1.5 In this Agreement the following words will have the meaning ascribed thereto:

"this Agreement" - means the performance agreement between the Municipality and the Director and the annexures thereto.

"the Executive Committee" - means a committee of the Municipality constituted in terms of Section 42 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act as represented by its chairperson, the Mayor.

"the Director" – means the Director Corporate Services directly accountable to the Municipal Manager in terms of Section 56 (1)(a)(i) of the Systems Act.

the Municipal Manager" – means the Municipal Manager appointed in terms of Section 82 of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, No. 117 of 1998 as amended by Section 121 of Act 32 of 2000 and repealed by section 15 of Act 7 of 2011.

"the Municipality" - means the SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.

"the Parties" - means the Municipal Manager and the Director.

Gender specific text is interchangeable

# 2. PURPOSE OF THIS AGREEMENT

- 2.1 The Parties agree that the purposes of this Agreement are to:
  - 2.1.1. comply with the provisions of Section 57(1)(b), (4A), (4B) and (5) of the Systems Act as well as the contract of employment entered into between the Parties;

X.a PTES

- specify objectives and targets established for the Director and to communicate to 2.1.2. the Director the Municipality's expectations of the Director's performance and accountability;
- 2.1.3. specify accountabilities as set out in Annexure A;
- monitor and measure performance against targeted outputs and outcomes; 2.1.4.
- use Annexures A, B and C as a basis for assessing the Director for permanent 2.1.5. employment and/or to assess whether the Director has met the performance expectations applicable to his/her job; 2.1.6.
- appropriately reward the Director in accordance with the Municipality's performance management policy in the event of outstanding performance;
- 2.1.7. establish a transparent and accountable working relationship; and
- give effect to the Municipality's commitment to a performance-orientated 2.1.8. relationship with its Director in attaining equitable and improved service delivery.

### COMMENCEMENT AND DURATION 3.

- 3.1 Notwithstanding the date of signature this Agreement will commence on the 1st of July 2012 and will remain in force until a new performance agreement including a Performance Plan and Personal Development Plan is concluded between the Parties as contemplated in Clause 3.2
- 3.2 The Parties will review the provisions of this Agreement during June each year. The Parties will conclude a new performance agreement including a Performance Plan and Personal Development Plan that replaces this Agreement at least once a year by not later than the 31st of July each year.
- The payment of the performance bonus is determined by the performance score obtained 3.3 during the 4th quarter annual performance assessment as informed by the quarterly performance assessments. Should the Director be entitled to a bonus, this will be paid out after approval by Council and not later than sixty (60) days thereafter in the Director's salary for a month that shall be applicable.
- 3.4 The payment of a performance bonus for the year in which the Director's contract of employment expires will be done as set out in clause 3.3 and the bonus so determined will be paid to the Director on the last day of his/her employment or not later than 30 days thereafter.
- 3.5 In the event of the Director commencing or terminating his services with the Municipality during the validity period of this Agreement, the Director's performance for the portion of the period referred to in clause 3.1 during which he was employed, will be evaluated (within 30 days of this termination) and he will be entitled to a pro rata performance bonus based on his evaluated performance and the period of actual service.
- 3.6 The content of this Agreement may be revised at any time during the abovementioned period to determine the applicability of the matters agreed upon by the Parties.

X.6 M 9 15 PM

- 3.7 If at any time during the validity of this Agreement the work environment alters (whether as a result of government or council decisions or otherwise) to the extent that the contents of this Agreement are no longer appropriate, the contents shall immediately be revised
- 3.8 This Agreement will terminate on the termination of the Director's contract of employment for any reason.

# 4. PERFORMANCE OBJECTIVES

- 4.1 The Performance Plan in Annexure A sets out:
  - 4.1.1 the performance objectives and targets which must be met by the Director; and
  - 4.1.2 the time frames within which those performance objectives and targets must be met.
- 4.2 The Personal Development Plan in Annexure B sets out the Director's personal developmental requirements in line with the objectives and targets of the Municipality.
- 4.3 The Core Management Competencies reflected sets out those management skills regarded as critical to the position held by the Director.
- The performance objectives and targets reflected in Annexure A are set by the Municipality in consultation with the Director and based on the Integrated Development Plan and the budget of the Municipality, and include key objectives, key performance areas, target dates and weightings.
- The key objectives describe the main tasks that need to be done. The key performance indicators provide the details of the evidence that must be provided to show that a key objective has been achieved. The target dates describe the time frame in which the work must be achieved. The weightings show the relative importance of the key objectives to each other.
- 4.6 The Director's performance will, in addition, be measured in terms of contributions to the development objectives and strategies set out in the Municipality's Integrated Development Plan.

# 5. PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

- 5.1 The Director agrees to participate in the performance management system that the Municipality adopts or introduces for the municipal management and municipal staff of the Municipality.
- 5.2 The Director accepts that the purpose of the performance management system will be to provide a comprehensive system with specific performance standards to assist the municipal management and municipal staff to perform to the standards required.

X.G. PTE PR. S

- 5.3 The Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager will consult the Director about the specific performance standards that will be included in the performance management system as applicable to the Director.
- The Director undertakes to actively focus towards the promotion and implementation of his/her Key Performance Areas as set out in **Annexure A** including special projects relevant to the Director's responsibilities within the local government framework.

# PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENT

- 6.1 The performance of the Director will be assessed against the outputs and outcomes achieved in terms of his/her Key Performance Areas (KPAs) as fully described in Annexure A and his/her Core Management Competencies (CMCs) determined at the commencement of this Agreement with a weighting of 80:20 allocated to the KPAs and CMCs respectively. Therefore the KPAs that refer to the main tasks of the Director account for 80% of his/her assessment while the CMCs make up the other 20% of the Director's assessment score.
- 6.2 The weightings agreed to in respect of the Director's KPAs attached as **Annexure A** are set out in the table below:

KEY PERFORMANCE AREAS (KPAS)	WEIGHT
MUNICIPAL FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT AND VIABILITY	15%
MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND ORGANISATIONAL	
DEVELOPMENT	40%
GOOD GOVERNANCE	25%
Total	80%

X. FTEPT. S

6.3 The weightings agreed to in respect of the CMCs considered most critical for the Director's position and further defined in Annexure C are set out in the table below:

CORE COMPETENCY REQUIREMENTS -	CCPa	
CORE MANAGERIAL COMPETENCIES (CMC)		1 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Strategic Capability and Leadership	CHOICE (x)	WEIGHT
Programme and Project Management		
Financial Management		
Change Management	compulsory	3
Knowledge Management	X	4
Service Delivery Innovation	<del></del>	
Problem Solving and Analysis		
People Management and Empowerment		
Client Orientation and Customer Focus	compulsory	4
Communication	compulsory	4
Honesty and Integrity		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
CORE OCCUPATIONAL COMPETENCIES (COCs)		
Competence in Self-Management		<del>-</del>
Interpretation of and implementation within the legislative and national		
policy traineworks	X	•
Knowledge of Developmental Local Government	X	<u>3</u>
Knowledge of Performance Management and Reporting	<del>                                     </del>	
Knowledge of Global and SA specific political, social and economic		
CONTRACTS		
Competence in Policy Conceptualisation, Analysis and Implementation		
knowledge of more than one functional municipal field or discipline		
Mediation Skills		
Governance Skills		
Competence as required by other national line sector departments		
Exceptional and dynamic creativity to improve the functioning of the Municipality		
TOTAL PERCENTAGE		20%
	<u> </u>	~0/0

X.G PTEPP.

6.4 The assessment of the performance of the Director will be based on the following levels for KPAs and CMCs:

LEVEL	TERMINOLOGY	DESCRIPTION
5	Outstanding performance	Performance far exceeds the standard expected of an employee at this level. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has achieved above fully effective results against all performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan and maintained this in all areas of responsibility throughout the year.
4	Performance significantly above expectations	Performance is significantly higher than the standard expected in the job. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has achieved above fully effective results against more than half of the performance criteria and indicators and fully achieved all others throughout the year.
3	Fully effective	Performance fully meets the standards expected in all areas of the job. The appraisal indicates that the Employee has fully achieved effective results against all significant performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan.
	Not fully effective	Performance is below the standard required for the job in key areas. Performance meets some of the standards expected for the job. The review / assessment indicates that the employee has achieved below fully effective results against more than half the key performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan.
	nacceptable erformance	Performance does not meet the standard expected for the job. The review / assessment indicates that the employee has achieved below fully effective results against almost all of the performance criteria and indicators as specified in the PA and Performance Plan. The employee has failed to demonstrate the commitment or ability to bring performance up to the level expected in the job despite management efforts to encourage improvement.

X.GP TE PR. S

- 6.5 To determine which rating on the five-point scale did the Director achieve for each KPA the following criteria should be used:
- Annexure "B" may be used as the basis for progress discussions by the Municipality. 6.6

### 7. PANEL AND SCHEDULE FOR PERFORMANCE ASSESSMENTS

- 7.1 An assessment panel consisting of the following persons will be established:
  - 7.1.1 The Municipal Manager
  - Chairperson of the Audit Committee 7.1.2
  - Member of the Executive Committee, another member of Council Municipal Manager 7.1.3 from another Municipality
- In addition an assessment will also be done by: 7.2
  - 7.2.1 The Municipal Manager
  - 7.2.2 The Director (own assessment)
  - 7.2.3 Fellow section 56 managers.
- 7.3 The performance of the Director will be assessed in relation to his/her achievement of:
  - the targets indicated for each KPA in Annexure A; 7.3.1
  - the CCRs as defined in clause 6.3 of this agreement 7.3.2

on a date to be determined for each of the following quarterly periods:

1st Quarter

July to September

2nd Quarter

October to December

3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter

January to March

4th Quarter

April to June

- 7.4 Assessments in the first and third quarter may be verbal if the Director's performance is
- 7.5 The Municipality will keep a record of the mid-year and annual assessment meetings.
- 7.6 The Municipality may appoint an external facilitator to assist with the annual assessment.

### 8. **EVALUATING** PERFORMANCE AND THE MANAGEMENT OF EVALUATION **OUTCOMES**

The Director will submit quarterly performance reports and a comprehensive annual 8.1 performance report prior to the performance assessment meetings to the Municipal Manager.

- 8.2 The Municipal Manager will give performance feedback to the Director after each quarterly and the annual assessment meetings.
- 8.3 The evaluation of the Director's performance will form the basis for rewarding outstanding performance or correcting unacceptable performance.
- At the end of the 4th quarter, the Executive Committee will determine if the Director is eligible for a performance bonus as envisaged in his/her contract of employment based on the bonus allocation set out in clause 8.11 of this agreement.
- 8.5 The results of the annual assessment and the scoring report of the Director for the purposes of bonus allocation, if applicable, will be submitted to the Executive Committee for a recommendation to the full Council.
- A fully effective assessment score will render the Director eligible to be considered for a performance related increase (pay progression) as envisaged in his/her contract of employment provided the Director has completed at least 12 months continuous service with the Municipality at his/her current remuneration package on the 30<sup>th</sup> of June.
- 8.7 Personal growth and development needs identified during any performance assessment discussion, must be documented in the Director's Personal Development Plan as well as the action steps and set time frames agreed to.
- 8.8 Despite the establishment of agreed intervals for assessment, the Municipal Manager may, in addition, review the Director's performance at any stage while his/her contract of employment remains in force.
- 8.9 The Municipal Manager will be entitled to review and make reasonable changes to the provisions of **Annexure "A"** from time to time for operational reasons. The Director will be fully consulted before any such change is made.
- 8.10 The provisions of **Annexure "A"** may be amended by the Executive Committee when the Municipality's performance management system is adopted, implemented and/or amended as the case may be subject to clause 5.3.
- 8.11 The evaluation of the employee's performance will form the basis for rewarding outstanding performance or correcting unacceptable performance.
- 8.11.1 A performance bonus ranging from 5% to 14% of the all-inclusive remuneration package may be paid to an employee in recognition of outstanding performance. In determining the performance bonus the relevant percentage is based on the overall rating, calculated by using the applicable assessment-rating calculator; provided that -
- (a) a score of 130% to 149% is awarded a performance bonus ranging from 5% to 9%; and
- (b) a score of 150% and above is awarded a performance bonus ranging from 10% to 14%.

X.G/P TE per.

# 9. OBLIGATIONS OF THE MUNICIPALITY

- 9.1 The Municipality will create an enabling environment to facilitate effective performance by the Director.
- 9.2 The Director will be provided with access to skills development and capacity building opportunities.
- 9.3 The Municipality will work collaboratively with the Director to solve problems and generate solutions to common problems that may impact on the performance of the Director.
- 9.4 The Municipality will make available to the Director such resources including employees as the Director may reasonably require from time to time to assist him to meet the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement; provided that it will at all times remain the responsibility of the Director to ensure that he complies with those performance obligations and targets.
- 9.5 The Director will, at his request, be delegated such powers by the Municipality as may in the discretion of the Municipality be reasonably required from time to time to enable him to meet the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement.

# 10. CONSULTATION

- 10.1 The Executive Committee and / or Municipal Manager agrees to consult the Director within a reasonable time where the exercising of the Executive Committee 's and / or Municipal Manager's powers will
  - 10.1.1 have a direct effect on the performance of any of the Director's functions;
  - 10.1.2 commit the Director to implement or to give effect to a decision made by the Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager;
  - 10.1.3 have a substantial financial effect on the Municipality.
- 10.2 The Municipal Manager agrees to inform the Director of the outcome of any decisions taken pursuant to the exercise of powers contemplated in 10.1 as soon as is practicable, to enable the Director to take any necessary action without delay.

# 11. CONSEQUENCE OF UNACCEPTABLE OR POOR PERFORMANCE

11.1 Where the Municipal Manager is, at any time during the Director's employment, not satisfied with the Director's performance with respect to any matter dealt with in this Agreement, the Municipal Manager will give notice to the Director to attend a meeting with the Municipal Manager.

X.G/PPTE &

- 11.2 The Director will have the opportunity at the meeting to satisfy the Municipal Manager of the measures being taken to ensure that the Manager's performance becomes satisfactory in accordance with a documented programme, including any dates, for implementing these measures.
- 11.3 The Municipality will provide systematic remedial or developmental support to assist the Director to improve his/her performance.
- 11.4 If, after appropriate performance counseling and having provided the necessary guidance and/or support as well as reasonable time for improvement in performance, the Municipal Manager holds the view that the performance of the Director is not satisfactory, the Municipal Council will, subject to compliance with applicable labour legislation, be entitled by notice in writing to the Director, to terminate the Director's employment in accordance with the notice period set out in the Director's contract of employment.
- Where there is a dispute or difference as to the performance of the Director under this Agreement, the Parties will confer with a view to resolving the dispute or difference.
- 11.6 Nothing contained in this Agreement in any way limits the right of the Municipality to terminate the Director's contract of employment with or without notice for any other breach by the Director of his obligations to the Municipality or for any other valid reason in law.

### 12. DISPUTES

- In the event that the Director is dissatisfied with any decision or action of the Executive Committee and/or Municipal Manager in terms of this Agreement, or where a dispute or difference arises as to the extent to which the Director has achieved the performance objectives and targets established in terms of this Agreement, the Director may meet with the Municipal Manager with a view to resolving the issue. At the Director's request the Municipal Manager will record the outcome of the meeting in writing.
- In the event that the Director remains dissatisfied with the outcome of that meeting, he may raise the issue in writing with the Mayor. The Mayor will determine a process within 4 (four) weeks for resolving the issue, which will involve at least providing the Director with an opportunity to state his case orally or in writing before the Mayor. At the Director's request the Mayor will record the outcome of the meeting in writing. The final decision of the Mayor on the issue will be made within 6 (six) weeks of the issue being raised with the latter and will, subject to common law and applicable labour law, be final.
- 12.3 If any dispute about the nature of the Director's performance agreement whether it relates to key responsibilities, priorities, methods of assessment or any other matter provided for cannot be resolved through an internal mechanism as contemplated above, the dispute will be mediated by the MEC for local government in the province or any other person appointed by the MEC within 30 days of receipt of a formal dispute from the Director.

X.GP TEM. S

In the event that the mediation process contemplated above fails, the relevant arbitration 12.4 clause of the contract of employment will apply.

# 13.GENERAL

- The contents of this Agreement and the outcome of any review conducted in terms of 13.1 Annexure "A" will not be confidential, and may be made available to the public by the Municipality, where appropriate.
- Nothing in this Agreement diminishes the obligations, duties or accountabilities of the 13.2 new

Director in terms of his/her contract of e regulations, circulars, policies, directives or	employment, or the effects of existing or other instruments.
Signed at LADY GREY on this 3	O day of July 2013.
As Witnesses:	
1.	
2.	
3. Meso	Municipal Manager SENQULOCAL MUNICIPALITY
Signed at LADY GREY on this 3	day of July 2013.
As Witnesses:	
1. MStorgela	
2	Director: Corporate Services SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY
	`

# 



2013/2014 FINANCIAL YEAR: PERFORMANCE PLAN

**DIRECTOR CORPORATE: MR. T.E WONGA** 

**SENQU LOCAL MUNICIPALITY** 

# SENGU MUNICIPALITY

# CORPORATE SERVICES PERFORMANCE PLAN (JULY - JUNE) 2013-2014

Ney: Shap assess	NAY: Ship assessment on likelihood of achieving annual target.
*	Annual Target Exceeded
Q.	Annual target in progress / Proceeding well target will be met
P	Meeding taryet
•	
2	On Hold Mo funding
2	Assessment not possible to determine at this stage
C.	Target under construction Construction of new Target
0	Target to be Revised and or Target Reviewed (motivation to provided in general comments)



KPA WEIGHT:15%	Additional Responsible Particular	T Currently Statement of the Statement o	3	February of all Benedictor of the COSTANTESTORY COLOSS Approved to COSTANTESTORY COLOSS COLOS COLO	Expenditure  GOOD:  A Comparison of the Comparis	*50% Februariant CFC DECC	1000%, Reportduce CFO to Eco	The Absolution point of Seconds Controlled Seconds Sec
KPAV	SEE SEE SEE	Schooling 1 Champer 1 Chambery 1 Chamber			Periodical Budgata Angest	pendituse 255% 50% 70%	Constitute 25%. Spring 1334.	Software All solutions puted in All solutions paged in All solutions paged in All solutions paged streaming from the contract of the contract
MANAGEMENT & VIABILITY	THE STATE OF THE S	CCO Manage.  Reports compalied of Manage Assets and Assets Asset		Edition of the control of the contro	OFO: Harrager Gravatori Octobri O'Almona Buchata. Experimenta and Octobri Control of Almona Buchata	COO Manager Control Expenditure Control Expend	CFO Wanger All parts spert introvid Expenditure and Sole accountingly of all sams received	and the CHOLDINGS Towns of mission of mission and district and district and district and district and district the control of
KPA 3: MUNICIPAL, FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT & VIABILITY	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	Committee of Non-Constroy A Quarte Property A Qu		EGEOTHAN  Sociology  Control of the	The coamman and a constraint of the coamman and a constraint of the coamman and a constraint of the coamman and a	* Cartesi Success Cartesi Success Cartesi Success Append A	Countries Countr	Chicken Management of
	PHOGRAME- OBJECTIVE STRATEGIO	ings control and control and manufetal conditions to MEMA conditions of MEMA replaces and good replaces and re	Manifern Sa stingge Minger	EWAÖ3	trik yiligqəlinm əls heqit ist sarvicedol tu mandenment sarayanı	S & Bullotts 18: 170	oand o'i li Bane Iri roo'ibii	entero o'f enteganem enteganem enteganem enteganem

W X M A X M

KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT	KPA.WEIGHT-40%
Jack Mine	
HOSPON TO NEW YORK OF THE TANGET HOSPON TO SUREUM OUTCOME	
Designation of the state of the	Piechoran Chord Ch
Von	
Parties of the second s	Control Country Popular 1 Charles Vision
Number of councillors (S. Councillors A Counting	
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The State of the S
Soldier and Management of Control	
DEPOS HAR	
Member of concerning 100 commands 100 commands 100 concerning theory (Selling communities Indicated Concerning Ind	Advantable Report I Contrate Report I Contrate Report I Street Report I Street St
	Contribution to
elogia Propinsi	Social to Form
JAC SCALE W	

DA P

KPA4:	KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVELOPMENT			KPA WEIGHT:40%	
MINIBER MINIBE	CE BASELINE ANNUAL SAVAT	macujo	SIE-WILL DEBUTO	T. C.	rent sidesce
Table 200	A Control of the Cont		N. S.	5455 2.095	
Annual Control of the	Advisoration 20 Southern Committee 2018 to 201	Br. digram ed sed. There is a familie of the man. Personal families. Personal families.		Triangue 1 motivation (1 motivation)	1. Council freestration Control freestration Control freestration Freestration
Governing States	the regard to the state of the	Company of the Compan			
STANK STANK		i ii		Charles Control	
ON WAID  FILTON  FILTO	Tentral Description Description of Concurs Manager Science Concurs Manager Science Concurs Manager Science Sci	Acceptance of the Section of the Sec		CORDON ROCCOL (1 Disease Record 12.	Description of the control of the co
Mino noute salve seivid seividios se	Signature (Statem)  Second Statement Decomes (Statement Statement			aufer Becork	Charles Director Control Corporate Controls
HERUTANEN RERUTANEN	Months and Secretary Control of C	Trendition (According to 1979)	Personal Programme Control of the Co		
E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E					
o build a real	A Character Control Co	Indicated Federal Section 1		A Control of the Cont	4 Reports to Carporal Carpora Carpora Carpora Carpora Car
90 (g) NOO					
Teremorq bart wode and wode im whiste haodiffm	A STATE OF THE PRODUCT OF THE PRODUC	The control of turn of o			4 Paperin L. Director Electronic September 19 September 1
1					

X. G. M. PORK

4 Charter Schools Charter Charter Charter Charter Charter Charter A Reports A Reports Charter Charter Charter Charter Charter Charter	Transignation by Compound to Evidence Compound	4 Faporitis Director Estrictis Compositio Estrictis Societas Project editas Proje	Report Consorration in Cons	Recents Director Secretary Corporate Second
File Control of Contro	All Dir Ubert Care Programme Care Commission Care Commission Care Care Care Care Care Care Care Care	6 P. P. Cuartely Eagon value Project Compaction of a section of a section of the compaction of a section of the compaction of a section of the compaction of	Culture:  Culture:  Contraction	A Property of the Control of the Con
		Countries of the Countr	Contractory Editorial account and account account account account account account account account account account account account account account account account acco	Control Report Property Contro
Introduction of Contrary Paper  The Contrary Paper	Instituted	Instructed to Custosis Robot Record in Custosis Robot Record in Custosis Robot Record in Custosis Record	Improved Constitution of Cons	Management of Implementation
	the Comparable Control of Married Control of Marrie	Concerns Calcuminated	First description of the control of	derporated d'Resocra submitted
A Support	All Divisions Directors Communications of Management (Management (	4 Record Mercal Corporate Council Colored Mercal Council Colored Mercal Colored M	Harrich and plan design of the control of the contr	4 Supplierty Director Ca Reports Supplierty Supplierty
Logic cases  Market Cases  Chical Cases  Chical Cases  Annual Cases  Annual Cases  Annual Cases	inclinate the considered Promisioned Parama System System Challed Strate System Strate System	Manage and feedbale Services to all manages Proportion Description of feedbale Description	Control of the contro	Montanity the County of the Co
EC-COULTM EC-SCIUM  SO SO-SSONISS TVOST TV	POLICIES AND SELLAWS.	SO CITM - SONIC.	FO-ROCHW J	RECORDS MANA

X.G PM or To

	Social Coldanos   Responsible	Traversity Care in the Control of Care in the Care in		ambdus Parking	Approved Director Control of Cont
KPA WEIGHT: 40%	SEE STATE OF THE S				
	CARETHERD STATE OF THE PARTY OF	100% Cumbers (5)	Control of the contro		Constituted National National
/ELOPMENT	enouro uranno	* Proposition of Transmission of Council Securities	All integration of Council and Section of Education	This section is a second of the second of th	Frontiers (improved Manipal Consolidated)
KPA 4: MUNICIPAL TRANSFORMATION AND INSTITUTIONAL DEVEL	KWIGHT TARGET		California de la companya de la comp		Personal District Copyright Memory Copyright Statement Copyright S
KPA4: MUNICIPAL TRAN	OF PERODENCE BESTINE TRACEOUS (TRACEOUS)	5. of Council Broad Top Mary Lance resolution Tracking Report	Matthewal Council Children		Conscitation of Institutional State (of section
	STANTEGIO OBJECTIVE SECONOMIE SECONOMIE SECONOMIES		ordin-no	medialilim medialilim TAMTAINIMOA SOCIAITM	a entens of

X.G DTE PM

KPA WEIGHT:25%	COUNCERENT TAKEGETS  Author Expensions  Author Expe	Port 1 Dutinity Room 1 Descripty Record 1 Descripty Room 1 States of States (PRE Audit Committee District (PRE	1 Signed Performance Director IPME	2 sagred. Performations Agreements	* Performance 1 Performance   Performance 2	2 Charletter 3 Cha
KPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	TOWN THREE STANSANT THREE STANSANT TOWN THREE STANSANT THREE STANS	Processor of Cartinary Reports of the Completion of Cartinary Reports of the Cartinary Report Reports	Chieston Sport (Fourthments) 150mm   1	Indicated New Incident New Incident Parking Statement Strategies Constitution of Constitution Strategies Constitution Strategi	Direction positions of Porturnation (Particular Controller) (Particular Contro	2 Sectoral Grammer Sectoraries Sectoraries Principal Communication Information Principal Sectoraries Sectoraries Scientification Performance Reports Performance Reports Sectoraries Secto
	Kel ninger E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	40-4000 40-4000 MSK GG04 Seadn Dauje Bagger Magger Algyl Bood Havi Bood Havi pool Havi pool pool of		Ang	ilainin hANAMAGE MAN toscarab	\$ % \$

X.G DTE P

	A STATE OF THE STA					Director
				Programme		
KPA WEIGHT:25%	7.380 2.300	1 Castracy Total States				Charletty Theorem
1						
	Ourcowe					
PARTICIPATION						
RNANCE AND PUBLIC						
KPA 5: GOOD GOVERNANCE AND PUBLIC PARTICIPATION						
	C CELEBRATE CONTRACTOR OF THE	e de la composition della comp		And the second s		
	WWW.	Aperoand Oogboo Akaiona		PANNAVO		99ban
	matāna matāna misalao	Offile wealth	ATIJO Atropic <del>o</del> di ad	dir Umulejt Bland: Bane	llient brææt næð	rwaid e

DIE PASCO

I,	where accurate and that I have been given the opportunity to provide inputs in their development.
Signature	<u>30-07-2013</u> Date
I, MXOLIST MAXSON terms of the requirements of the Local	上午心女 the Municipal Manager of the Senqu Municipality approve this performance plan ir lovernment: Municipal Systems Act of 2000 and amendments thereof.
Signature	31-07-2013 Date